

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.1109 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	08.10.2025	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u></p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel Sri C.Mohan Rao, representing learned counsel Sri Ch.Samson Babu, appears for the appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel Ms. Ch.Naga Sai Vaishnavi, representing learned counsel Sri T.Koteswara Rao, appears for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel has undergone cataract surgery.</p> <p>At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents and with the consent of the learned counsel for the other side, list this case on 28.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM,J</p> <p>VS</p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.