

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.1109 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	13.11.2025	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u></p> <p>Mr. C.Mohan Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Ch.Samson Babu, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. T.Koteswara Rao, learned counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Prabhakar Chikkudu, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.2 to 4, 6 to 11, 13, 14, 24, 25, 27 and 28.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants has argued at length.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has also made submissions. However, he seeks some more time.</p> <p>Mr. Prabhakar Chikkudu, learned counsel submits that as of now no contempt petition has been filed alleging disobedience of the order under offence. He sought time to place the written submissions submitted before the learned writ Court.</p> <p>Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed on 02.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM,J</p> <p>KL</p>	