

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.1109 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	02.12.2025	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.A.No.1109 of 2025</u> and <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>Mr. C.Mohan Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Ch.Samson Babu, learned counsel appears for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. T.Koteswara Rao, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.1.</p> <p>Mr. Prabhakar Chikkudu, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.2 to 14 and 24 to 28.</p> <p>Ms. B.Padma Latha, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.21 and 22.</p> <p>Ms. Charugundla Naga Sai Vaishnavi, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 23 and 29.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Notice.</p> <p>List the matter on 29.01.2026.</p> <p>In the meantime, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GMM,J</p> <p>KL</p>	