

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No:**

**W.A.No.1109 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	29.01.2026	<p data-bbox="513 653 878 688"><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="513 730 1289 1058">At the request of learned counsel for the appellants Sri Ch.Samson Babu for an adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel arguing the matter is not available and with the consent of the learned counsel for the other side, list this case on 26.02.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="513 1100 1289 1205">Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="1029 1318 1276 1360"><hr/><b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1029 1472 1276 1514"><hr/><b>GMM,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="513 1556 553 1577">vs</p>	<p data-bbox="1297 730 1422 842">Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>