

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Appeal No.1109 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	25.03.2026	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Mr. C.Mohan Rao, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. Ch.Samson Babu, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. T.Koteswara Rao, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Prabhakar Chikkudu, learned counsel appears for respondents No.2 to 14 and 24 to 28.</p> <p>Ms. B.Padma Latha, learned counsel appears for respondents No.21 and 22.</p> <p>Ms. Charugundla Naga Sai Vaishnavi, learned counsel appears for respondents No.15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 23 and 29.</p> <p>Mr. C.Mohan Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants made his submissions.</p> <p>Mr. T.Koteswara Rao, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 has commenced his submissions.</p> <p>For further submissions of Mr. T.Koteswara Rao, learned counsel for respondent No.1 and for the submissions of learned counsel appearing for the remaining respondents, list the matter on 13.04.2026 at 3:30 p.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GMM, J</u></p> <p>LUR</p>	<p>Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur</p>